
GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
!ADDRESS OF PREMISE 

1500 Woodlawn Drive 
Woodlawn, Maryland 21207-4009 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 80 

TO LEASE NO. GS-038-40131 

PON Number: 
PS0026110 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between 

Security Land and Development Company, Limited Partnership 
c/o Cafritz Interests, Inc. - Suite 600 

whose address is: 	 1660 L Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20036-5676 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to establish lump sum payment for change orders related to an existing 
alterations project. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged 
covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended, effective April l 7, 2013 , as follows: 

A. 	 In consideration of lump sum payments totaling $65.761 .86, the Lessor shall furnish all labor, materials, tools, equipment. 
services, and associated work to provide, install, complete, and maintain change orders and alterations specified in this 
Lease Amendment. 

B. This Lease Amendment consists of the following documents hereto attached and incorporated into the Lease Contract: 
1. 	 Lease Amendment Form 07/12. 
2. 	 Exhibit A: General Conditions for Lease Alterations. 
3. 	 Incorporated by reference are all Government Issued RFPs (as modified) and corresponding Lessor's Proposals 

associated with each change order within the scope of this amendment, as specified below. 

This Lease Amendment contains 12 pages. 


All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto subscribed their names as of the below date. 


FOR THE LES 	 FOR THE 

Signature: Signature: 

Name: Dominic A. lnnaurato Name: 

Title: f1'A-i,-,...1t "'-	 Title: Lease Contracting Officer 

Entity Name: Sltw>''[ L-t~it-D~~ lo ·l f GSA, Public Buildings Service, Real Estate Acquisition Division 

Date: 1/;.J., /;..'7 l'l 	 Date: MAY 0 1 2013 

WITNESSED FOR THE LESSOR BY: 

Signature: 

Name: 

Title: 

Date: 

Lease Amendment Form 07/12 



Lease Amendment No. 80 - GS-036-40131 PAGE 2of12 

C. The following change orders and alterations are included in this amendment at the prices corresponding to each: 

RFP & Change Order Number Description Total Cost•• 

RFP No. 44, co No. 67 Mod 2 Appliance Center 

RFP No. 47, co No. 70 Mailroom Doors 

TOTAL NTP AMOUNTFOR CHANGE ORDERS: $65,761.86 

••Total costs listed in table above include SLDC lessor overhead and profit corresponding to each item. 

Incorporated into this Lease 

D. 	 The total cost to the Government for the change orders and space alterations included in this lease amendment is 
$65,761 .86 and shall be paid via lump sum payment(s) to the Lessor upon the Government's inspection, acceptance and 
approval of the said alterations. At the discretion of the GSA Contracting Officer, the Lessor may be permitted to invoice 
for work in phases as completed pursuant to the Government approved construction schedule and upon the Government's 
inspection and acceptance of the associated work for each invoiced phase. The Lessor shall notify the Contracting 
Officer that an invoice for partial payment is being requested and receive the Contracting Officer's approval prior to 
submitting any invoice for partial payment. In no event shall the sum of the invoices for work contained in this amendment 
exceed $65,761.86. 

E. 	 Schedule - The Lessor shall complete all work contained in this amendment and deliver the space ready for occupancy to 
the Government no later July 5, 2013. Progress meetings shall be held as necessary, at the discretion of the GSA 
Contracting Officer. 

F. 	 Security -All Security Requirements of the Government shall be adhered to during the length of the work. 

G. 	 Upon completion of the work, the Lessor shall notify the Contracting Officer to arrange for an inspection. After inspection 
and acceptance of the work by the Government, a properly executed original invoice shall be forwarded to: 

General Services Administration 

Greater Southwest Region (7BC} 

P.O. Box 17181 

Forth Worth, TX 76102-0181 


A copy of the invoice must also be mailed to the Contracting Officer at: 

GSA, Public Buildings Service 

Real Estate Acquisition Division, South Branch 

The Strawbridge Building, 8th Floor 

20 N. 8th Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19107 

Attn: Dominic A. lnnaurato 


For an invoice to be considered proper, it must: 

1) be received after the execution of this lease amendment, 

2) reference the Pegasys Document Number (PON) specified on this form (PS0026110), 

3) include a unique, vendor-supplied, invoice number, 

4) indicate the exact payment amount requested, and 

5) specify the payee's name and address. The payee's name and address must EXACTLY match the lessor's 


name and address listed above, or, if completed, the remittance name and address specified below. If the 
Lessor chooses to have payments sent an address other than the one listed above, that remittance address 
must be entered below. ( { ~ 

INITIALS: & 
LESSOR GOVT 

Lease Amendment Form 07/12 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD40131-SLA-80_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



